
1 | P a g e  
 

  

 

 

 
 

 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) 

Beaded Powwow Princess Crown, Beaded Powwow Jr. Princess Crown,  

Princess Sashes (2), and/or Beaded Brave Headband 

  

  
  

  
  
  

  

  
  

 

 

 

 

 

   
   

BEADED POWWOW PRINCESS CROWN, BEADED POWWOW JR. 

PRINCESS CROWN, PRINCESS SASHES (2), and/or  

BEADED BRAVE HEADBAND 
 

Picayune Rancheria of Chukchansi Indians Powwow Committee 

Coarsegold, California 93614 
  

RFP ID: 2025-001 
Date: June 1, 2025 

 



2 | P a g e  
 

 

Table of Contents 

 

 

Introduction           3 

Project & Location          3 

Project Manager Contact Information       3 

Project Objective          3 

About the 2025 Chukchansi Powwow       3 

Project Scope & Specifications        4 

Princess Crown         4 

Jr. Princess Crown         4 

Princess Sash          5 

Jr. Princess Sash         5 

Brave Headband         5 

Scheduled Timeline & Milestone Dates       6 

Proposal Requirements         7 

Proposal Expectations         7 

Deadline to Submit Proposal        7 

Proposal Selection Criteria        7 

Proposal Submission         7 

Appendix A            8 

Proposal Submission Form        9 

 

 

 

  



3 | P a g e  
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
Beaded Powwow Princess Crown, Beaded Powwow Jr. Princess Crown, Princess Sashes (2), 

and/or Beaded Brave Headband 

Coarsegold - California  

 

RFP ID: 2025-001 

PROPOSAL SUBMISSION DEADLINE: June 30, 2025 5:00 PM 
QUESTION SUBMISSION DEADLINE: June 20, 2025 5:00 PM 

  
Questions may be submitted in written form to: 

Contact Name: Powwow Committee 

Email Address: powwowinfo@chukchansigold.com 

 

INTRODUCTION 
The purpose of this RFP is to invite and welcome proposals for the Beaded Powwow Princess 

Crown, Beaded Powwow Jr. Princess Crown, Princess Sashes (2), and/or the Beaded Brave 

Headband for the 2025 Chukchansi Powwow. Please take the time to carefully read and become 

familiar with the proposal requirements. All proposals submitted for consideration must be 

received by the time specified above under the "PROPOSAL SUBMISSION DEADLINE." 
 

PROJECT LOCATION 
Chukchansi Powwow: Chukchansi Gold Resort & Casino, 711 Lucky Lane, Coarsegold, 

California 93614  
 

PROJECT CONTACT INFORMATION  

For questions or information regarding the project, contact: 
 

Name: Powwow Committee 

Email: powwowinfo@chukchansigold.com 

  

PROJECT OBJECTIVE 
The Chukchansi Powwow Committee in Coarsegold, California is requesting proposals from 

individuals to provide a Beaded Powwow Princess Crown(s), Princess Sashes, and/or Brave 

Headband for the 2025 Chukchansi Powwow.  The goal is to provide an opportunity to 

individuals to propose their creative projects and services.  

 

ABOUT THE 2025 CHUKCHANSI POWWOW 
Picayune Rancheria of Chukchansi Indians (PRCI) is proud to host the 2025 Chukchansi 

Powwow at Chukchansi Gold Resort & Casino. This is a cherished time. We come together to 

pay homage to our shared heritage and the unbreakable bonds that unite us through traditional 

prayers, drumming, singing, and dancing.   

 

The theme for this year’s powwow is “Honoring the Creator,” a concept deeply rooted in our 

culture. This encompasses not only ceremony and prayer but also living in harmony. It 

symbolizes the interconnectedness of all things and the importance of balance within oneself and 

with the natural world. By embracing this theme, we honor our ancestors' wisdom, while also 

highlighting the ongoing journey toward wellness within our community. 



4 | P a g e  
 

  

 

PROJECT SCOPE AND SPECIFICATIONS 
The project scope and specification requirements for each category:  
  

1. Princess Crown:  $2,500 

a. Provide design concepts and sketches, for consideration. 

b. Provide photographs showcasing previous beaded work completed. 

c. Elements to be incorporated in overall design:  Fully Beaded 

i. Theme: Honoring the Creator 

ii. Name of Powwow: Chukchansi Powwow Princess 

iii. Year of Powwow: 2025 - 2026 

iv. Colors: Bright Colors; Sunrise/Sunset Inspiration  

v. Shiny Beads for Bling/Sparkle 

vi. Image:  PRCI Logo 

vii. Image: Acorn and/or Sour Berries 

viii. Image:  Sun, Sun Rays 

d. Princess Crown Dimensions:   

i. Three (3) tiers  

1. Height:  Tiered 8 ½”, 6 ½” & 4 ½” 

2. Band Width:  3 ½” 

3. Length:  19” 

4. Leather Ties:  4” 

 

2. Jr. Princess Crown:  $2,000 

a. Provide design concepts and sketches, for consideration. 

b. Provide photographs showcasing previous beaded work designed. 

c. Elements to be incorporated in overall design:  Fully Beaded 

i. Theme: Honoring the Creator 

ii. Name of Powwow: Chukchansi Powwow Princess 

iii. Year of Powwow: 2025 - 2026 

iv. Colors: Bright Colors; Sunrise/Sunset Inspiration 

v. Shiny Beads for Bling/Sparkle 

vi. Image:  PRCI Logo 

vii. Image: Acorn and/or Sour Berries 

viii. Image:  Sun, Sun Rays 

d. Jr. Princess Crown Dimensions: 

i. Two (2) tiers  

1. Height:  Tiered 6 ½” & 4 ½” 

2. Band Width:  1 ½” 

3. Length:  16” 

4. Leather Ties:  4” 

 

 



5 | P a g e  
 

3. Princess Sash:  $250 

a. Provide design concepts and sketches, for consideration. 

b. Provide photographs showcasing previous beaded work designed. 

c. Elements to be incorporated in overall design:  

i. Theme: Honoring the Creator 

ii. Title: Princess 

iii. Year of Powwow: 2025 - 2026 

iv. Colors: Bright Colors; Sunrise/Sunset Inspiration;  

d. Princess Sash Dimensions: 

i. Length:  74”,  

ii. Width:  6”  

iii. Fringe (optional) can be yarn, ribbon, beads, etc.:  No longer than 5 ½” 
 

4. Jr. Princess Sash:  $250 

a. Provide design concepts and sketches, for consideration. 

b. Provide photographs showcasing previous beaded work designed. 

c. Elements to be incorporated in overall design: 

i. Theme: Honoring the Creator 

ii. Title: Jr. Princess 

iii. Year of Powwow: 2025 - 2026 

iv. Colors: Bright Colors; Sunrise/Sunset Inspiration 

d. Jr. Princess Sash Dimensions: 

i. Length:  54” 

ii. Width:  4”  

iii. Fringe (optional) can be yarn, ribbon, beads, etc.:  No longer than 3 ½” 
 

5. Brave Headband: $1,200 

a. Provide design concepts and sketches, for consideration. 

b. Provide photographs showcasing previous beaded work designed. 

c. Elements to be incorporated in overall design:  Fully Beaded 

i. Theme: Honoring the Creator 

ii. Name of Powwow: Chukchansi Powwow 

iii. Year of Powwow: 2025 - 2026 

iv. Colors: Bright Colors; Sunrise/Sunset Inspiration 

v. Image:  PRCI Logo 

vi. Image:  Sun, Sun Rays 

vii. Medallion: 

1. Size: Minimum 3” Diameter 

2. No Mirror or Plastic Medallion 

3. Fully Beaded  

viii. Other adornments at the discretion of the artist 

d. Brave Headband Dimensions:  

i. Length: 19”  

ii. Band Width: 2 1/2” 

iii. Leather Ties:  4” 



6 | P a g e  
 

SCHEDULED TIMELINE 
The following timeline has been established to ensure that our project objective is achieved; 

however, the following project timeline shall be subject to change when deemed necessary by 

the Chukchansi Powwow Committee. 
  

MILESTONE DATE 

RFP Open for Submissions: June  1, 2025 

Proposal Submission Deadline: June 30, 2025 

Proposal Review & Selection: July 9, 2025 

Notify  Project Recipient: July 10, 2025 

Project(s) Due: October 10, 2025 

 

 

 

  



7 | P a g e  
 

PROPOSAL REQUIREMENTS 

  

PROPOSAL EXPECTATIONS 
The Chukchansi Powwow Committee shall award a contract to the proposal(s) that best 

accommodates the various project requirements. The Chukchansi Powwow Committee reserves 

the right to:  

1. Award multiple projects to one individual.  
2. Award project(s) to multiple individuals.  
3. Refuse any proposal at any time.  

  

DEADLINE TO SUBMIT PROPOSAL 
All proposals must be received via email at powwowinfo@chukchansigold.com by the 

Chukchansi Powwow Committee no later than 5:00 PM on June 30, 2025 for consideration in 

the proposal selection process. 
  

PROPOSAL SELECTION CRITERIA 
Only those proposals received by the stated deadline will be considered. All proposals, submitted 

by the deadline, will be reviewed and evaluated based upon information provided in the 

submitted proposal. Furthermore, the following criteria will be given considerable weight in the 

proposal selection process: 
  

1. Proposals received by the stipulated deadline. 

2. All requested items, images, and/or sketches received with proposal.  

  
The Chukchansi Powwow Committee reserves the right to cancel, suspend, and/or discontinue 

any proposal at any time, without obligation or notice to the applicant. 
  

PROPOSAL SUBMISSION 
The following is a list of required items to be submitted for project(s) consideration: 
  

1. Request for Proposal Form (See Appendix A) 

2. Photographs of former work 
3. Sketches and/or Images of Proposed Design/Project 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  

mailto:powwowinfo@chukchansigold.com


8 | P a g e  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

APPENDIX A 
 

  



9 | P a g e  
 

 


